 DATASHEET
 May 1, 2023
Optan BL Series UVC LEDs
• Tight radiation pattern of 15°
• Precise peak wavelength bins from 250 nm – 275 nm
• Bounded low signal-to-noise ratio
• Robust, hermetic through hole package
Version Date
1.0 February 9, 2024
Optan BL Series
DATASHEET
1 | Version 1.0 | February 9, 2024 cisuvc.com
Product Bins
Optan is binned by emission wavelength and optical power.
Part Number1 Peak Wavelength2 Optical Output at 100 mA2
 Min Typical Max Min Max
250 Series
OPTAN-250J-BL 245 nm 250 nm 255 nm 1.0 mW 3.0 mW
OPTAN-250K-BL 245 nm 250 nm 255 nm 3.0 mW
255 Series
OPTAN-255J-BL 250 nm 255 nm 260 nm 1.5 mW 4.0 mW
OPTAN-255K-BL 250 nm 255 nm 260 nm 4.0 mW
260 Series
OPTAN-260J-BL 255 nm 260 nm 265 nm 1.0 mW 5.0 mW
OPTAN-260K-BL 255 nm 260 nm 265 nm 5.0 mW
275 Series3
OPTAN-275J-BL 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 1.0 mW 2.0 mW
OPTAN-275K-BL 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 2.0 mW 3.0 mW
OPTAN-275L-BL 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 3.0 mW
280 Series (Discontinued)
OPTAN-280K-BL 275 nm 280 nm 285 nm 2.0 mW 3.0 mW
OPTAN-280L-BL 275 nm 280 nm 285 nm 3.0 mW
Notes
1. LEDs are produced with semiconductor technology that is subject to process variation, yielding a range of flux performance that is approximately
Gaussian in nature. To provide customers with fine granularity within the overall flux distribution, Crystal IS separates LEDs into optical power bins
2. Parameter is measured using a 100 mA current pulse of < 1 s duration at an ambient temperature of 25 °C ± 5 °C with the LED inserted into an